SPORT
Var Badminton

Var Baseball
JV Baseball
Var B Bsktbl
JV B Bsktbl
Var G Bsktbl
JV G Bsktbl
Boy’s X Cntry
Girl’s X Cntry

Var Football

JV Football

JR Football

Boy’s Golf
Girl’s Golf
Var B Soccer

JV B Soccer

MTN. VIEW HIGH SCHOOL

SPORTS INFORMATION 2000-01

COACH(ES

Lerina Johnson
Mike Thiel
Bill Janssen
Gary Ernst
Art Hall

Tom Bunger
Tricia Phillips
Kyle Sawyer
Mike Jackson
Bernie Busken
Don Kramer

Jerry Wheeler

Brad Pico
Mike Peterson

Todd Rogers
Chris Gallegos

Jim Brady
A.J. Sligh
Dominic Scafaria

Gordon Anderson

SEASON
RECORD ACCOMPLISHMENTS
1-11

13-4 Region Champion
15-2
6-12
16-3
12-6
4-14
15-2 Region Champion
13-4

7-1

8-1

7-1

15-3

13-5

4-2-2



SPORT
Var G Soccer

JV G Soccer

Var Softball

JV Softball
Boy’s Swimming
Girl’s Swimming
Var B Tennis
Var G Tennis
Boy’s Track
Girl’s Track

Var B Volleyball
JV B Volleyball
Var G Volleyball
JV G Volleyball
Var Wrestling
JV Wrestling

TOTAL:

MTN. VIEW HIGH SCHOOL, Continued

SPORTS INFORMATION 2000-01

COACH(ES
Al Bonilla

Greg Pierson
Dale Goodman
Clayton Brook
Patrick O’Neill
Glen Coy

Jim Brady
Rachel Robison
Robbie Robinson
Bill Webster
Brian Hanna
Genice Bellus
Karrie Platt
Genice Bellus
Shaun Rustad
Shaun Rustad
Wins

Losses
Ties

WINNING PERCENTAGE:

SEASON
RECORD

ACCOMPLISHMENT

342

4-4

12-5

10-6

7-0

11-2

14-0

5-1

6-0

11-0

301
118

72%

State Runner-up

Region Champion

Region Champion

Region Champion

Region Champion

Region Champion



