## MTN. VIEW HIGH SCHOOL

## **SPORTS INFORMATION 2000-01**

SPORT Var Badminton	COACH(ES) Lerina Johnson	SEASON RECORD 1-11	ACCOMPLISHMENTS
Var Baseball	Mike Thiel	13-4	Region Champion
JV Baseball	Bill Janssen	15-2	
Var B Bsktbl	Gary Ernst	6-12	
JV B Bsktbl	Art Hall	16-3	
Var G Bsktbl	Tom Bunger	12-6	
JV G Bsktbl	Tricia Phillips	4-14	
Boy's X Cntry	Kyle Sawyer	15-2	Region Champion
Girl's X Cntry	Mike Jackson	13-4	
Var Football	Bernie Busken Don Kramer Jerry Wheeler	7-1	
JV Football	Brad Pico Mike Peterson	8-1	
JR Football	Todd Rogers Chris Gallegos	7-1	
Boy's Golf	Jim Brady	15-3	
Girl's Golf	A.J. Sligh	13-5	
Var B Soccer	Dominic Scafaria	4-5	
JV B Soccer	Gordon Anderson	4-2-2	

## MTN. VIEW HIGH SCHOOL, Continued

## **SPORTS INFORMATION 2000-01**

SPORT Var G Soccer	COACH(ES) Al Bonilla	SEASON RECORD 3-4-2	ACCOMPLISHMENT
JV G Soccer	Greg Pierson	4-4	
Var Softball	Dale Goodman	12-5	
JV Softball	Clayton Brook	10-6	
Boy's Swimming	Patrick O'Neill	6-1	State Runner-up
Girl's Swimming	Glen Coy	7-0	Region Champion
Var B Tennis	Jim Brady	11-2	
Var G Tennis	Rachel Robison	14-0	Region Champion
Boy's Track	Robbie Robinson	5-1	Region Champion
Girl's Track	Bill Webster	6-0	Region Champion
Var B Volleyball	Brian Hanna	9-8	
JV B Volleyball	Genice Bellus	17-0	
Var G Volleyball	Karrie Platt	13-4	Region Champion
JV G Volleyball	Genice Bellus	9-4	
Var Wrestling	Shaun Rustad	11-1	
JV Wrestling	Shaun Rustad	11-0	
TOTAL:	Wins Losses Ties	301 118 4	
WINNING PERCENTAGE:		72%	